of the Superintendent who will work cooperatively with other members of the staff and the Association 
to determine content of said orientation. Further, new staff members shall be required to attend required 
meetings at the County level. 

ARTICLE 8- TEACHER DAYS 

A. Teachers will work one hundred eighty-three (183) days. 

B. 

Open house shall occur within five (5) days before or after the first student day of the school year 
and shall be scheduled by the administration with input from the association president. On the day 
of open house, the teacher work day shall be: